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Abstract:

This study purpose to analyse conservatism accounting influence
towards tax avoidance through deferred tax, the study was conducted
to Algerian accounting Environment on a sample of 70 observations,
The acquired data analysed by path analysis through the statistical
analysis program SPSS. This study concludes that conservatism
accounting practice significantly: influence deferred tax practice but
did not influence tax avoidance. Conservatism accounting practice is
also having no influence towards tax avoidance committed by
deferred tax. This deferred tax is only significantly influential to
commit tax avoidance. This study can contribute in taxation field as
input in tax planning formulation in Algerian accounting
Environment.

Key words: conservatism accounting, tax avoidance, deferred
tax.
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(3) o5 il

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha Cronbach's Alpha Based on Standardized Items N of Items
.840 .826 35
Item-Total Statistics
Scale Mean Scale Corrected [Squar| Cronbach's
if Item Variance if |ltem-Total | ed Alpha if Item
Deleted Item Correlation [Multip Deleted
Deleted le
Corre
lation
i) 120.7206 161.398 224 .839
i all 120.6324 164.415 -.043- .846
A ) 118.3235 141.983 .634 .825
elooa Glaall mal jall 5 Gadaiy Jainil) auladd) 2all e il jlan 51a) Asas sal) (3 Aallual)
& 28 Jpa¥) (385 IAS 16, ol ¥l g ad slaa g 33k ) L) gl o jaiesal) e o) yi 118.3824 162.240 110 .841
engasl JLaEinY) 5 L
sl s jlae Badal aulaall iy Cp el da il oo Dl il 5 A il Jae ) Il
i ) ) 118.3971 162.303 .064 .843
AJQ‘) J\)ﬂ?\ e da c_i)g_ﬁ\ ‘55}4”
D) Alaiall (p Jadail adaall Gopeill s oyl 355 Sle LY e IO Aadl 231 58l
i i ) 118.7206 149.160 .590 .829
@LA\ uwbw\}ﬁjumw& J‘)A:h-ﬂ‘ sda CL’UY‘
M) AL iall (o adall alaall Gl 5 o il 555 e ZLLY) e O BaDl 231 sall
i i . 118.7647 151.138 A74 .832
@LA\ uwbw\}ﬁjumw& J‘)A:h-ﬂ‘ 28 CL’UY‘
ainill slaall QI (e gl (el 4 2ny e Bl (B ila JpeaY) 118.4265 163.144 .020 844
s sall (Y sl pgll o ol a2iis Baatl) auslaall Gpuatl 1S 2 gl 118.7059 163.345 .001 .845
iy Laatll sl g 508 (addl allas aae SO CligSa Juia ) Jiloatl 5 a5 4403,
118.8824 150.195 .595 .829
| e Ol gl
aiall lsall (535 A il slae (35550 Ler 55 L Jang L)Y Alisall s 85 e
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) (o el
ladatl) ool ¥ aaing o Gl e of o 40l) a3 G Gaiad 2Ll 2and) 3 e
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s Al ol ol giaall A8l g Gl ad Ay yuall
laiatll ool 8 Ol S s S Al defivg GV aae S Jany g 15550 las 0 2LY)
i i ) 118.6912 152.605 .526 .831
bl 2o (e gl (o puall
iy Laiatl) aulaad) 8¢ g el Bppudandd) A sall 3 5 (e Wil (midas il 7 ,Y)
by ol yie W) lal YL Alainall 5 dad gial) G5 ildll lainal) b Jifiaall Gl eVl 5 e | 118.9412 150.385 574 .829
6] gus Cian Shad ol Y
sl Ll ansdaall 53y (A il yie W1 Aally Ay 80l ey JB1 (e Ruail) 28 gudd) Ly g a2e
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(4) o8y Gl

ol Statistic Std. Error
Mean 3.6250 .08580
Lower Bound 3.4454
95% Confidence Interval for Mean
Upper Bound 3.8046
5% Trimmed Mean 3.6222
Median 3.5000
Variance 147
sl Std. Deviation .38371
Minimum 3.00
Maximum 4.30
Range 1.30
Interquartile Range .60
Skewness 291 512
Sy il Baaall uladl e Kurtosis -1.171- .992
) (g pal Mean 3.8040 .05841
Lower Bound 3.6866
95% Confidence Interval for Mean
Upper Bound 3.9214
5% Trimmed Mean 3.8078
Median 3.8000
Variance 71
B Std. Deviation 41303
Minimum 2.90
Maximum 4.70
Range 1.80
Interquartile Range .50
Skewness -.236- .337
Kurtosis 157 .662
Mean 3.7350 .09411
95% Confidence Interval for Mean Lower Bound 35380
Upper Bound 3.9320
35 il ladatll pulad) e e 5% Trimmed Mean 3.7444
) juall Al 5l Median 3.8000
Variance A77
Std. Deviation .42087
Minimum 3.00
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5% Trimmed Mean
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Variance

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range

Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

Lower Bound
95% Confidence Interval for Mean
Upper Bound
5% Trimmed Mean
Median
Variance
Std. Deviation
Minimum
Maximum
Range
Interquartile Range
Skewness
Kurtosis
Mean
Lower Bound
95% Confidence Interval for Mean
Upper Bound
5% Trimmed Mean
Median
Variance
Std. Deviation
Minimum
Maximum
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4.30
1.30
.70
-.385-
-1.177-
3.6504
3.5349
3.7660
3.6360
3.6000
.165
40671
2.80
4.90
2.10
.50
.526
.812
3.3250

3.0948
3.5552
3.3278
3.2500
242
49191
2.40
4.20
1.80
.50
.107
-.568-
3.6560
3.5132
3.7988
3.6433
3.6000
.252
.50230
2.40
5.00

.512
.992

.05752

.337
.662

.10999

512
.992

.07104
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T-Test

One-Sample Statistics

(5) oy il

D

N Mean Std. Deviation Std. Error Mean
2sa g Lili dadadll uladll eyl
) 70 3.7529 41027 .04904
) 70 3.6746 40954 .04895
Alasall
a5 ol puall Ala all e el
70 3.5614 51816 .06193
(i pall
One-Sample Test
Test Value = 0
t Df Sig. (2-tailed) Mean Difference | 95% Confidence Interval of
the Difference
Lower Upper
EECN ﬁbM@uM\ GJL \__l‘)q.ﬁ‘
) 176.531 69 .000 3.75286 3.6550 | 3.8507
) 175.069 69 .000 3.67460 3.5770|3.7723
a5l
a5 ol puall Ala all e el
175.505 69 .000 3.56143 3.4379 | 3.6850

95




(6) ¢3y 3

Test of Homogeneity of Variances

Levene Statistic dfl df2 Sig.
2sag Lli dadadll suladll eyl
) 1.335 4 65 .266
i .508 4 65 .730
il 5all
Aua il il paall sl e gl
421 4 65 793
(o pall
ANOVA
Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
Between Groups 3.645 4 911 7.434 .821
) Within Groups 7.969 65 123
Total 11.614 69
) Between Groups .266 4 .066 .382 .000
i Within Groups 11.307 65 174
a5l
Total 11.573 69
Between Groups 3.744 4 .936 4.115 .005
a5 il pual Ala all e el
Within Groups 14.782 65 .227
Total 18.526 69
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